

**City of Russellville, Kentucky**  
**KYTC's US Highway 68B & Bethel Street Intersection Improvement Project**

**TABULATION OF BIDS: Sewer Line Replacement Contract**

Bids Received: February 28, 2012 @ 10:00 a.m.

| No.                        | BASE BID ITEM                          | QUANTITY | Abbico Contracting LLC<br>Hudson, KY |                  | Stewart Richey Construction<br>Bowling Green, KY |                  | E.A. Biggs of KY, LLC<br>Smiths Grove, KY |                  | Cleary Construciton, Inc.<br>Tompkinsville, KY |                  | Scott & Ritter, Inc.<br>Bowling Green, KY |                  | Garrison Construction Co., Inc.<br>Greensburg, KY |                  |
|----------------------------|--|----------|--------------------------------------|------------------|--|------------------|---|------------------|--|------------------|---|------------------|---|------------------|
|                            |  |          | UNIT \$                              | TOTAL            | UNIT \$  | TOTAL            | UNIT \$                                   | TOTAL            | UNIT \$  | TOTAL            | UNIT \$                                   | TOTAL            | UNIT \$   | TOTAL            |
| 01                         | 8" SDR 35 PVC Sewer Replace; 0'-6'     | 228 LF   | \$ 40.00                             | \$ 9,120.00      | \$ 24.95   | \$ 5,688.60      | \$ 19.55                                  | \$ 4,457.40      | \$ 70.00                                       | \$ 15,960.00     | \$ 47.00                                  | \$ 10,716.00     | \$ 56.40  | \$ 12,859.20     |
| 02                         | 8" SDR 35 PVC Sewer Replace; 6'-8'     | 63 LF    | \$ 50.00                             | \$ 3,150.00      | \$ 32.50   | \$ 2,047.50      | \$ 20.90                                  | \$ 1,316.70      | \$ 75.00                                       | \$ 4,725.00      | \$ 68.00                                  | \$ 4,284.00      | \$ 61.90  | \$ 3,899.70      |
| 03                         | Steel Cased Road Bore; 8"cr/16"cs      | 80 LF    | \$ 100.00                            | \$ 8,000.00      | \$ 323.00  | \$ 25,840.00     | \$ 430.00                                 | \$ 34,400.00     | \$ 341.00                                      | \$ 27,280.00     | \$ 320.00                                 | \$ 25,600.00     | \$ 354.00   | \$ 28,320.00     |
| 04                         | Cased, Open Cut Road X-ing: 8"cr/16"cs | 60 LF    | \$ 125.00                            | \$ 7,500.00      | \$ 240.00  | \$ 14,400.00     | \$ 76.00                                  | \$ 4,560.00      | \$ 72.00                                       | \$ 4,320.00      | \$ 189.00                                 | \$ 11,340.00     | \$ 90.00  | \$ 5,400.00      |
| 05                         | Pavement Replacement & Backfill        | 151 LF   | \$ 30.00                             | \$ 4,530.00      | \$ 34.00   | \$ 5,134.00      | \$ 46.00                                  | \$ 6,946.00      | \$ 33.00                                       | \$ 4,983.00      | \$ 55.00                                  | \$ 8,305.00      | \$ 38.00  | \$ 5,738.00      |
| 06                         | Coordinate Flow Diversion w/ City      | 1 LS     | \$ 1,000.00                          | \$ 1,000.00      | \$ 275.00  | \$ 275.00        | \$ 2,500.00                               | \$ 2,500.00      | \$ 1,000.00                                    | \$ 1,000.00      | \$ 1,775.00                               | \$ 1,775.00      | \$ 5,000.00                                       | \$ 5,000.00      |
| 07                         | Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole      | 2 EA     | \$ 750.00                            | \$ 1,500.00      | \$ 200.00  | \$ 400.00        | \$ 1,050.00                               | \$ 2,100.00      | \$ 1,500.00                                    | \$ 3,000.00      | \$ 515.00                                 | \$ 1,030.00      | \$ 1,750.00                                       | \$ 3,500.00      |
| <b>Total Amount of Bid</b> |  |          | \$                                   | <b>34,800.00</b> | \$   | <b>53,785.10</b> | \$  | <b>56,280.10</b> | \$   | <b>61,268.00</b> | \$  | <b>63,050.00</b> | \$  | <b>64,716.90</b> |

| No. | SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM                    | QUANTITY | UNIT \$     | TOTAL       | UNIT \$     | TOTAL       | UNIT \$     | TOTAL       | UNIT \$     | TOTAL       | UNIT \$     | TOTAL       | UNIT \$     | TOTAL       |
|-----|--|----------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 01  | Standard, 4' Diameter Sewer Manhole; <6' | 1 EA     | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,640.00 | \$ 2,640.00 |
| 02  | 8" SDR 35 PVC New Gravity Sewer; 0'-6'   | 1 LF     | \$ 75.00    | \$ 75.00    | \$ 30.00    | \$ 30.00    | \$ 26.00    | \$ 26.00    | \$ 70.00    | \$ 70.00    | \$ 60.00    | \$ 60.00    | \$ 53.65    | \$ 53.65    |
| 03  | 8" SDR 35 PVC New Gravity Sewer; 6'-8'   | 1 LF     | \$ 85.00    | \$ 85.00    | \$ 50.00    | \$ 50.00    | \$ 29.00    | \$ 29.00    | \$ 75.00    | \$ 75.00    | \$ 80.00    | \$ 80.00    | \$ 59.15    | \$ 59.15    |
| 04  | 4" Schedule 40 Service Line              | 1 LF     | \$ 20.00    | \$ 20.00    | \$ 25.00    | \$ 25.00    | \$ 12.00    | \$ 12.00    | \$ 40.00    | \$ 40.00    | \$ 50.00    | \$ 50.00    | \$ 16.60    | \$ 16.60    |
| 05  | 4" PVC Clean Out                         | 1 EA     | \$ 500.00   | \$ 500.00   | \$ 500.00   | \$ 500.00   | \$ 250.00   | \$ 250.00   | \$ 200.00   | \$ 200.00   | \$ 250.00   | \$ 250.00   | \$ 187.00   | \$ 187.00   |
| 06  | 4" Sewer Service Tap                     | 1 EA     | \$ 250.00   | \$ 250.00   | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 500.00   | \$ 250.00   | \$ 250.00   | \$ 225.00   | \$ 225.00   |
| 07  | Unclassified Undercut, where ordered     | 1 CY     | \$ 5.00     | \$ 5.00     | \$ 50.00    | \$ 50.00    | \$ 140.00   | \$ 140.00   | \$ 10.00    | \$ 10.00    | \$ 25.00    | \$ 25.00    | \$ 35.00    | \$ 35.00    |
| 08  | No. 57 aggregate refill, where ordered   | 1 Ton    | \$ 22.00    | \$ 22.00    | \$ 30.00    | \$ 30.00    | \$ 17.00    | \$ 17.00    | \$ 20.00    | \$ 20.00    | \$ 25.00    | \$ 25.00    | \$ 30.00    | \$ 30.00    |
| 09  | Class 'B' concrete refill, where ordered | 1 CY     | \$ 125.00   | \$ 125.00   | \$ 500.00   | \$ 500.00   | \$ 225.00   | \$ 225.00   | \$ 120.00   | \$ 120.00   | \$ 200.00   | \$ 200.00   | \$ 130.00   | \$ 130.00   |

Engineer:  
**McGhee Engineering, Inc.**  
P. O. Box 267  
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234  
(270) 483-9985

Owner:  
**City of Russellville**  
168 South Main Street  
Russellville, Kentucky 42276  
(270) 726-5000